

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 31623 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 1377 OF 2024

Sandeep Umakant Thadeshwar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Iifl Home Finance Limited And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Mr Nikhil Seth for Applicant / Petitioner.

Mr Shashank Fadia a/w Ms Priyanka Fadia for Respondent no.

1.

Ms Vaishali Bhilare a/w Ms Kadambari Patil and Mr Mihir

Karia for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH, JJ**

**DATE : 6th October, 2025**

**P.C. :**

No orders.

**( ASSOCIATE )**